

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20088-6-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 12 Maggio 2017 13:13:34

AIM -Italia/Mercato
Alternativo del Capitale

Societa' : Dominion Hosting Holding S.p.A.

Identificativo : 89444

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : DOMINIONN01 - Giandomenico Sica

Tipologia : IROS 01

Data/Ora Ricezione : 12 Maggio 2017 13:13:34

Data/Ora Inizio : 12 Maggio 2017 14:00:08

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : DHH completes the acquisition of 60% of

Bee Bee Web SA and 100% Hosting Star

S.r.l.

# Testo del comunicato

Milan, 12 May 2017. Dominion Hosting Holding S.p.A. ("DHH") (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622 | ISIN warrants IT0005203689), a tech company whose mission is to create the "Internet Platform of the Emerging markets of Europe", announces that today it has completed the first part of the transaction with Mr. Sergio Ravera. In particular, DHH has acquired from Mr. Ravera (i) 60% of the share capital of Bee Bee Web SA, a Swiss company engaged in the business of web hosting, and (ii) 100% of the share capital of Hosting Star S.r.I, an Italian reseller of Bee Bee Web.



#### PRESS RELEASE

# DHH completes the acquisition of 60% of Bee Bee Web SA and 100% Hosting Star S.r.l.

Milan, 12 May 2017. Dominion Hosting Holding S.p.A. ("DHH") (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622 | ISIN warrants IT0005203689), a tech company whose mission is to create the "Internet Platform of the Emerging markets of Europe", announces that today it has completed the first part of the transaction with Mr. Sergio Ravera. In particular, DHH has acquired from Mr. Ravera (i) 60% of the share capital of Bee Bee Web SA, a Swiss company engaged in the business of web hosting, and (ii) 100% of the share capital of Hosting Star S.r.l, an Italian reseller of Bee Bee Web.

The final consideration agreed by the parties for the abovementioned deals has been set at Euro 593,322.17, on a debt-free basis and after having taken into account both a) the agreement originally signed by DHH and Mr. Ravera on 10 February 2017 and b) the updated situation of both companies as at May 9 2017.

Today DHH has paid Euro 526.322,17 as a consideration for the abovementioned deals, while the rest has been kept by the company as security and will be paid in tranches over a period of 24 months.

As a result of this first part of the transaction, DHH now holds 60% of Bee Bee Web SA and is the sole owner of DHH Italia S.r.l. (previously Hosting Star S.r.l.). Mr. Sergio Ravera maintains his position as a CEO of Bee Bee Web SA and will become CEO of DHH Italia S.r.l.

The second part of the transaction (i.e. the contribution in kind of the remaining shares held by Mr. Ravera in BeeBeeWeb SA into DHH in return for the latter granting no. 40,000 newly issued shares in his favour – ref. press release, 10 February 2017) is expected to be closed within December 2017.

## About Dominion Hosting Holding S.p.A.

Set up in July 2015 today DHH is a leader, among SMEs companies, in the business of web hosting services in the European emerging digital markets and has already built an international group with 58 employees, more than 100.000 customers and 70% of sales outside of Italy, divided between Slovenia, Croatia and Serbia. In 2016 DHH reported a consolidated turnover of Euro 4M. For more information please visit: www.dominion.it

### Contact

Dominion Hosting Holding S.p.A.

Via Caldera 21, 20153 Milano +39 02 87365100 direzione@dominion.it www.dominion.it Nominated Adviser (Nomad) Advance SIM S.p.A.

Società di Intermediazione Mobiliare Piazza Cavour 3, 20121 Milano T +39 02 36574590 F +39 0295441370 C +39 3279031218 massimo.grosso@advancesim.it www.advancesim.it

Fine Cor	nunicato n	.20088-6
----------	------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3